
Minutes of a Tender Opening held on Wednesday, May 30, 2001 at 11 :05 a.m. 

PRESENT: Lou Zarlenga, Manager of Public Services 
Robert Crawford, Roads & Drainage Superintendent 
Bruce Crozier, Bruce D. Crozier Engineering 
Dave Mailloux, Clerk 
Several contractors 

Meeting was held to open tenders on 2 projects - Reconstruction of Bridge over the Merrick Drain 
and 3rd Concession Drain Enclosures. 

Tenders were as follows: 

1) Reconstruction of Bridee over the Merrick Drain: 

Contractor 

Concorde 
Vince Ferro Construction 
Front Construction 
Intrepid General 
F acca Incorporated 
Elmara Construction 

Tender Price 

$469,855.33 
$805,577 .32 . 
$499,400.03 
$498,834.00 . 
$458,987.20 
$623,970.50 

All tenders will be reviewed by Bruce Crozier with a recommendation coming back to Council for 
the meeting of June 11th, 2001. 

2) 3rd Concession Drain Enclosure 

Contractor 

Hayes Bros. Excavating 
Rivard Excavating 
Jemini Construction 
Goodreau 

Tender Price 

$48,150.00. 
$33,565.90 
$39,322.50 
$33,821.63 

Public Works Manager, Lou Zarlenga will review the tenders and report to Council. 

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned. 

~ .. ··~ 


