Minutes of a Tender Opening held on Wednesday, May 30, 2001 at 11:05 a.m.

PRESENT: Lou Zarlenga, Manager of Public Services

Robert Crawford, Roads & Drainage Superintendent

Bruce Crozier, Bruce D. Crozier Engineering

Dave Mailloux, Clerk Several contractors

Meeting was held to open tenders on 2 projects - Reconstruction of Bridge over the Merrick Drain and 3rd Concession Drain Enclosures.

Tenders were as follows:

1) Reconstruction of Bridge over the Merrick Drain:

Contractor	Tender Price
Concorde	\$469,855.33
Vince Ferro Construction	\$805,577.32
Front Construction	\$499,400.03
Intrepid General	\$498,834.00 -
Facca Incorporated	\$458,987.20
Elmara Construction	\$623,970.50

All tenders will be reviewed by Bruce Crozier with a recommendation coming back to Council for the meeting of June 11th, 2001.

2) <u>3rd Concession Drain Enclosure</u>

Contractor	Tender Price
Hayes Bros. Excavating	\$48,150.00
Rivard Excavating	\$33,565.90
Jemini Construction	\$39,322.50
Goodreau	\$33,821.63

Public Works Manager, Lou Zarlenga will review the tenders and report to Council.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned.